# 244429

# \$40,00 244

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
System Internals LLC		104/29/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444291	SYSINTERNALS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: billf.docketing@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	660005.20615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
	,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0331

Date:	05/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0332

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, System Internals LLC, a Texas limited liability company, adopted and used in its business the trademark "SYSINTERNALS," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2444291 and which was issued April 17, 2001 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, was the sole shareholder of System Internals LLC; and

WHEREAS, System Internals LLC was dissolved on February 17, 2011, in the State of Texas and by operation of law, all of the assets and liabilities of System Internals LLC were transferred into the ownership of Microsoft Corporation as the sole shareholder; and

WHEREAS, System Internals LLC wishes to confirm, as a part of the complete winding up of its affairs, that Microsoft Corporation is the legal successor in interest to the Trademark and to arrange for the formal assignment of the Trademark to Microsoft Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that System Internals LLC, by these presents, does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as a result of its dissolution on February 17, 2011, that Microsoft Corporation currently holds, by operation of law, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and registration, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

By:

System Internals LLC

April 29, 2011

Date

Benjamin O. Orhdorff

Vice President

(print or type name and title)

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF KING	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Benjamin O. Orndorff is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Vice President of System Internals LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2011.

TAMARA E BLOOR

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 2 2013

TAMARA E. BLOOR - NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Washington USA residing at Issaquah, Washington USA. My Appointment expires: November 29, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0334

**RECORDED: 05/03/2011**